
OUTDOOR  FITA  ROUNDSOUTDOOR  FITA  ROUNDSOUTDOOR  FITA  ROUNDSOUTDOOR  FITA  ROUNDS UK  RECORD  STATUSUK  RECORD  STATUSUK  RECORD  STATUSUK  RECORD  STATUS

Host county for 2013:Host county for 2013:Host county for 2013:Host county for 2013:

SHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETYSHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETYSHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETYSHROPSHIRE ARCHERY SOCIETY

Tournament secretary:Tournament secretary:Tournament secretary:Tournament secretary: Work party:Work party:Work party:Work party:

Jonathan Walton Members and friends

Holm House, Station Rd, Pontesbury, Shropshire, SY5 0QY of the Shropshire

01743 792714 jonathan@the-waltons.co.uk Archery Society

Lady Paramount:Lady Paramount:Lady Paramount:Lady Paramount: Michelle Rowe

Judges:Judges:Judges:Judges: Susan Richards        Carl Brown        Chris Evans        Andrew Leadbetter         

Weather:Weather:Weather:Weather: Quite Damp!

Martin Evans Shropshire Nicola Turner Warwickshire

Paul Rudge Shropshire Kay Lucas Shropshire

Henry Evans Worcestershire Veronica Hilton Shropshire

INDIVIDUAL  ARCHERSINDIVIDUAL  ARCHERSINDIVIDUAL  ARCHERSINDIVIDUAL  ARCHERS ROY  MATTHEWS  MEDALSROY  MATTHEWS  MEDALSROY  MATTHEWS  MEDALSROY  MATTHEWS  MEDALS

ROY MATTHEWS TROPHYROY MATTHEWS TROPHYROY MATTHEWS TROPHYROY MATTHEWS TROPHYWarwickshire

ShropshireCOUNTY  TEAMSCOUNTY  TEAMSCOUNTY  TEAMSCOUNTY  TEAMS

TROPHYTROPHYTROPHYTROPHY

TROPHYTROPHYTROPHYTROPHY

WEST  MIDLANDS  ARCHERY  SOCIETYWEST  MIDLANDS  ARCHERY  SOCIETYWEST  MIDLANDS  ARCHERY  SOCIETYWEST  MIDLANDS  ARCHERY  SOCIETY

REGIONAL  INTER.COUNTY  MATCHREGIONAL  INTER.COUNTY  MATCHREGIONAL  INTER.COUNTY  MATCHREGIONAL  INTER.COUNTY  MATCH

LILLESHALL  NATIONAL  SPORTS  CENTRELILLESHALL  NATIONAL  SPORTS  CENTRELILLESHALL  NATIONAL  SPORTS  CENTRELILLESHALL  NATIONAL  SPORTS  CENTRE

SUNDAY  13  OCTOBER  2013SUNDAY  13  OCTOBER  2013SUNDAY  13  OCTOBER  2013SUNDAY  13  OCTOBER  2013
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RECURVE  RECURVE  RECURVE  RECURVE  

COMPOUND  COMPOUND  COMPOUND  COMPOUND  

LONGBOW  LONGBOW  LONGBOW  LONGBOW  Worcestershire

P R E S E N T A T I O N    O F    A W A R D SP R E S E N T A T I O N    O F    A W A R D SP R E S E N T A T I O N    O F    A W A R D SP R E S E N T A T I O N    O F    A W A R D S

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

MEN MEN MEN MEN ― RECURVE RECURVE RECURVE RECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 10 b 1 Martin Evans Shropshire 548 8  1 74 89 93 256 92 97 103 292   

G  2 c 2 Brian Tustin Warwickshire 532 10  3 79 81 91 251 89 99 93 281   

G 11 b 3 Steve Short Worcestershire 488 3  1 67 74 79 220 80 95 93 268   

G  5 a 4 Tom Hall Warwickshire 484 5   80 65 64 209 92 88 95 275   

G  8 a 5 Clive Beech Warwickshire 461 5   48 68 90 206 86 84 85 255   

G  1 a 6 James Edmonson Warwickshire 452 5  2 58 76 56 190 92 85 85 262   

G 14 a 7 Lee Williams Warwickshire 449 2   46 71 81 198 83 80 88 251   

G 14 c 8 Stuart Hedderick Worcestershire 448 4  1 50 76 63 189 89 82 88 259   

G 12 c 9 Mark Wiffin Worcestershire 441 5   56 69 72 197 84 86 74 244   

G  6 c 10 Peter Callaghan Shropshire 430 5  1 46 53 72 171 85 91 83 259   

G 10 a 11 Mark Short Staffordshire 422 3  2 27 56 73 156 98 91 77 266   

G 11 a 12 John Jarman Shropshire 419 1  5 78 52 45 175 70 85 89 244   

G  7 a 13 Julian Poole Staffordshire 402 2   68 55 55 178 85 80 59 224   

G 15 a 14 Jason Relf Worcestershire 401 3   57 68 59 184 84 82 51 217   

G 16 b 15 Ray Crich Worcestershire 395 1   72 46 55 173 62 83 77 222   

G  3 a 16 Peter Webb Worcestershire 390    44 47 53 144 70 91 85 246   

G  5 b 17 Mike Underwood Staffordshire 372    41 61 50 152 76 80 64 220   

G 13 a 18 Chris Bottle Herefordshire 371 4  1 34 50 59 143 75 72 81 228   

G  9 c 19 Martin Preece Shropshire 363 1  1 43 62 51 156 60 82 65 207   

G 12 b 20 Eddie Moss Shropshire 361 1   45 39 25 109 76 92 84 252   

G 13 b 21 Anthony Valance Warwickshire 357 4  3 55 45 56 156 69 70 62 201   

G  7 b 22 Dave Brazier Worcestershire 347 4  1 60 53 56 169 51 78 49 178   

G  2 a 23 Mark ODonnell Staffordshire 334 2  1 38 44 44 126 63 73 72 208   

G 17 c 24 Carl Harrison Staffordshire 310    46 34 49 129 74 67 40 181   

G 15 c 25 Dave Woodcock Staffordshire 303 3  1 44 32 30 106 63 89 45 197   

G  8 c 26 Chris Knight Shropshire 298 1  1 55 48 42 145 43 61 49 153   

G  4 b 27 Marc Heighton Staffordshire 290    33 38 38 109 51 68 62 181   

G 17 a 28 Roger Smith Worcestershire 270 1   9 33 24 66 69 82 53 204   

G  3 c 29 Richard Corfield Herefordshire 217 1   42 57 22 121 35 18 43 96   

G 16 a 30 Simon Nelms Shropshire 190 1  1 5 4 7 16 48 83 43 174   

G  1 c 31 Tim Benbow Shropshire         

G  9 a 31 HERM1 (Heref) Herefordshire         

G  6 a 31 Dave Michael Herefordshire         

I N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R S

Name

90m 70m



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN ― RECURVE RECURVE RECURVE RECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 11 c 1 Nicola Turner Warwickshire 570 9  1 84 97 96 277 89 102 102 293   

L  6 c 2 Sally Gilder Worcestershire 511 3  1 80 75 77 232 82 105 92 279   

L 13 a 3 Hazel Blissett Worcestershire 506 3   81 80 73 234 83 96 93 272   

L  5 a 4 Natalie Gee Warwickshire 499 4  2 94 80 87 261 79 80 79 238   

L 12 c 5 Caitlin McCarthy Warwickshire 477 3  1 76 68 76 220 81 92 84 257   

L 12 a 6 Tara MacKinnon Staffordshire 476 5  1 82 90 66 238 87 92 59 238   

L 10 c 7 Veronique Oakes Staffordshire 466 4  4 68 78 76 222 86 76 82 244   

L  5 b 8 Verity Gray Worcestershire 463 3  1 84 72 84 240 63 75 85 223   

L  6 b 9 Angela Cave Warwickshire 460 4   67 85 75 227 72 90 71 233   

L  8 a 10 Alice Cotton Shropshire 459 2  1 72 67 66 205 93 73 88 254   

L 10 a 11 Carolyn Thompson Shropshire 452 2  1 72 70 91 233 54 85 80 219   

L  4 b 12 Rachel Smith Warwickshire 443 4   63 79 68 210 75 86 72 233   

L  7 b 13 Lora Ankers   (Junior) Staffordshire 417 2  1 57 68 65 190 73 80 74 227   

L  8 c 14 Kathi Thompson Worcestershire 406 4   82 66 47 195 80 60 71 211   

L  9 a 15 TJ Mudan Staffordshire 390 4   48 51 54 153 94 76 67 237   

L  6 a 16 Jayne Clarke Shropshire 369 5   48 65 65 178 35 76 80 191   

L 13 c 17 Karen Michael Herefordshire 361 2  1 68 67 38 173 59 64 65 188   

L 11 a 18 Betsy Johnson Worcestershire 359 2  1 39 68 57 164 52 81 62 195   

L  4 c 19 Barbara Barrett Shropshire 353    65 44 30 139 60 78 76 214   

L  7 a 20 Gillian Knight Warwickshire 264    22 31 21 74 68 58 64 190   

L  5 c 21 Teresa Gibbons Herefordshire 228 1  1 3 34 33 70 59 52 47 158   

L  9 b 22 TJ Gibbons   (Junior) Herefordshire 115    18 24 16 58 13 19 25 57   

I N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R S

Name

60m70m



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

MEN MEN MEN MEN ― COMPOUND COMPOUND COMPOUND COMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 17 b 1 Paul Rudge Shropshire 639 12  5 103 106 105 314 107 112 106 325   

G 13 c 2 Martin Knowles Shropshire 617 15  4 100 101 102 303 106 104 104 314   

G 10 c 3 Chris Price Worcestershire 616 19  6 97 88 107 292 111 107 106 324   

G  6 b 4 Bill Bell Worcestershire 603 12  1 89 94 98 281 111 108 103 322   

G  5 c 5 Dave Martell Worcestershire 598 16  5 94 91 98 283 99 109 107 315   

G 16 c 6 Carl Richards Warwickshire 591 16  3 96 95 77 268 102 111 110 323   

G  7 c 7 Winston Damerum Shropshire 575 9  4 86 87 92 265 100 102 108 310   

G  9 b 8 Simon Lapworth Warwickshire 571 10  5 79 96 93 268 94 109 100 303   

G 15 b 9 Craig Lucas Shropshire 566 5  3 97 89 81 267 101 92 106 299   

G  3 b 10 Vin Lawton Staffordshire 536 11  1 80 88 80 248 96 98 94 288   

G 12 a 11 Jonathan Maher Warwickshire 503 4  2 93 86 83 262 55 90 96 241   

G 11 c 12 Grant Lloyd Herefordshire 424 2   79 76 60 215 44 85 80 209   

G  1 b 13 Alan Barlow Staffordshire 420    83 54 54 191 77 69 83 229   

G  8 b 14 Bob Rogers Herefordshire         

G  4 c Tony Carter Worcestershire 153 2  1 85 68 153    (24 arrows)

G  2 b Tom Bottle Herefordshire 4    4 4    (12 arrows)

WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN ― COMPOUND COMPOUND COMPOUND COMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 11 b 1 Kay Lucas Shropshire 662 30  12 108 107 111 326 111 112 113 336  

L  9 c 2 Shelia Harris Worcestershire 623 16  3 107 98 99 304 105 107 107 319  

L  7 c 3 Michelle Hall Worcestershire 597 6  4 94 97 97 288 101 106 102 309  

L  4 a 4 Lindsey Brazier Worcestershire 545 11   106 78 91 275 82 98 90 270  

L 12 b 5 Carolyn Warren Herefordshire 544 12  4 85 93 71 249 100 99 96 295  

L 13 b 6 Dot Cooper Staffordshire 536 5  4 93 93 86 272 84 92 88 264  

Name

Name

70m 60m

(retired)

I N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R S

90m 70m



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

MEN MEN MEN MEN ― LONGBOW LONGBOW LONGBOW LONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 19 c 1 Henry Evans Worcestershire 160    29 16 26 71 18 32 39 89   

G 20 b 2 Lee Ankers Staffordshire 146    17 15 16 48 25 38 35 98   

G 21 a 3 John Bond Worcestershire 107    17 23 10 50 26 31 57   

G 18 b 4 Luke Rieman Warwickshire 106 1   10 16 2 28 15 34 29 78   

G 20 a 5 Tom Goodwin Shropshire 103    8 6 14 26 41 22 89   

G 18 c 6 Marc Grady Herefordshire 100    7 7 3 17 25 23 35 83   

G 18 a 7 James Daborn Shropshire 95    22 18 10 50 28 11 6 45   

G 19 b 8 Dave Cartwright Herefordshire 86    20 2 22 16 29 19 64   

G 20 c 9 Colin Smith Herefordshire 68    14 18 10 42 8 18 26   

G 19 a 10 Godfrey Jarvis Warwickshire 55    3 6 9 15 31 46   

G 21 c 11 Mark North Shropshire 52 1   14 9 23 2 3 24 29   

WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN ― LONGBOW LONGBOW LONGBOW LONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  2 b 1 Veronica Hilton Shropshire 128    25 10 15 50 37 30 11 78  

L  3 c 2 Penny Neaverson Worcestershire 109 1  1 14 14 8 36 31 18 24 73  

L  2 c 3 Fran Hardisty Worcestershire 102    13 15 26 54 10 5 33 48  

L  1 c 4 Lesley Grady Herefordshire 86    6 16 8 30 11 14 31 56  

L  3 a 5 Jo Broadbent Staffordshire 61    2 6 21 29 8 12 12 32  

L  1 b 6 Katy Ankers   (Junior) Staffordshire 46    7 6 13 8 23 2 33  

I N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R SI N D I V I D U A L      A R C H E R S
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 13 a 1 Chris Bottle 371 4  1 34 50 59 143 75 72 81 228   

G  3 c 2 Richard Corfield 217 1   42 57 22 121 35 18 43 96   

G  9 a 3 HERM1 (Heref)         

G  6 a 3 Dave Michael         

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 13 c 1 Karen Michael 361 2  1 68 67 38 173 59 64 65 188   

L  5 c 2 Teresa Gibbons 228 1  1 3 34 33 70 59 52 47 158   

L  9 b 3 TJ Gibbons   (Junior) 115    18 24 16 58 13 19 25 57   

        

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 1292 8 3 165 232 168 565 241 225 261 727

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 11 c 1 Grant Lloyd 424 2   79 76 60 215 44 85 80 209   

G  8 b 2 Bob Rogers         

G  2 b Tom Bottle 4    4 4    (12 arrows)

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 12 b 1 Carolyn Warren 544 12  4 85 93 71 249 100 99 96 295   

        

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 968 14 4 164 169 131 464 144 184 176 504

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 18 c 1 Marc Grady 100    7 7 3 17 25 23 35 83   

G 19 b 2 Dave Cartwright 86    20 2 22 16 29 19 64   

G 20 c 3 Colin Smith 68    14 18 10 42 8 18 26   

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  1 c 1 Lesley Grady 86    6 16 8 30 11 14 31 56   

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 186 13 23 11 47 36 37 66 139

Name

90m / 70m 70m / 60m

70m 60m
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70m

H E R E F O R D S H I R EH E R E F O R D S H I R EH E R E F O R D S H I R EH E R E F O R D S H I R E

(retired)
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WOMENWOMENWOMENWOMEN
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90m

70m / 60m

70m

90m / 70m

70m / 60m90m / 70m



WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 10 b 1 Martin Evans 548 8  1 74 89 93 256 92 97 103 292   

G  6 c 2 Peter Callaghan 430 5  1 46 53 72 171 85 91 83 259   

G 11 a 3 John Jarman 419 1  5 78 52 45 175 70 85 89 244   

G  9 c 4 Martin Preece 363 1  1 43 62 51 156 60 82 65 207   

G 12 b 5 Eddie Moss 361 1   45 39 25 109 76 92 84 252   

G  8 c 6 Chris Knight 298 1  1 55 48 42 145 43 61 49 153   

G 16 a 7 Simon Nelms 190 1  1 5 4 7 16 48 83 43 174   

G  1 c 8 Tim Benbow         

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  8 a 1 Alice Cotton 459 2  1 72 67 66 205 93 73 88 254   

L 10 a 2 Carolyn Thompson 452 2  1 72 70 91 233 54 85 80 219   

L  6 a 3 Jayne Clarke 369 5   48 65 65 178 35 76 80 191   

L  4 c 4 Barbara Barrett 353    65 44 30 139 60 78 76 214   

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 3401 25 10 478 497 508 1483 565 681 672 1918

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 17 b 1 Paul Rudge 639 12  5 103 106 105 314 107 112 106 325   

G 13 c 2 Martin Knowles 617 15  4 100 101 102 303 106 104 104 314   

G  7 c 3 Winston Damerum 575 9  4 86 87 92 265 100 102 108 310   

G 15 b 4 Craig Lucas 566 5  3 97 89 81 267 101 92 106 299   

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 11 b 1 Kay Lucas 662 30  12 108 107 111 326 111 112 113 336   

        

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 1918 57 21 311 314 318 943 324 328 323 975

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 20 a 1 Tom Goodwin 103    8 6 14 26 41 22 89   

G 18 a 2 James Daborn 95    22 18 10 50 28 11 6 45   

G 21 c 3 Mark North 52 1   14 9 23 2 3 24 29   

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  2 b 1 Veronica Hilton 128    25 10 15 50 37 30 11 78   

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 231 25 18 21 64 63 71 33 167

Name

90m / 70m 70m / 60m
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60m
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 10 a 1 Mark Short 422 3  2 27 56 73 156 98 91 77 266   

G  7 a 2 Julian Poole 402 2   68 55 55 178 85 80 59 224   

G  5 b 3 Mike Underwood 372    41 61 50 152 76 80 64 220   

G  2 a 4 Mark ODonnell 334 2  1 38 44 44 126 63 73 72 208   

G 17 c 5 Carl Harrison 310    46 34 49 129 74 67 40 181   

G 15 c 6 Dave Woodcock 303 3  1 44 32 30 106 63 89 45 197   

G  4 b 7 Marc Heighton 290    33 38 38 109 51 68 62 181   

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 12 a 1 Tara MacKinnon 476 5  1 82 90 66 238 87 92 59 238   

L 10 c 2 Veronique Oakes 466 4  4 68 78 76 222 86 76 82 244   

L  7 b 3 Lora Ankers   (Junior) 417 2  1 57 68 65 190 73 80 74 227   

L  9 a 4 TJ Mudan 390 4   48 51 54 153 94 76 67 237   

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 3199 18 9 427 486 478 1391 642 639 527 1808

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G  3 b 1 Vin Lawton 536 11  1 80 88 80 248 96 98 94 288   

G  1 b 2 Alan Barlow 420    83 54 54 191 77 69 83 229   

        

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 13 b 1 Dot Cooper 536 5  4 93 93 86 272 84 92 88 264   

        

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 1492 16 5 256 235 220 711 257 259 265 781

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 20 b 1 Lee Ankers 146    17 15 16 48 25 38 35 98   

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  3 a 1 Jo Broadbent 61    2 6 21 29 8 12 12 32   

L  1 b 2 Katy Ankers   (Junior) 46    7 6 13 8 23 2 33   

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 207 19 21 37 77 33 50 47 130
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G  2 c 1 Brian Tustin 532 10  3 79 81 91 251 89 99 93 281   

G  5 a 2 Tom Hall 484 5   80 65 64 209 92 88 95 275   

G  8 a 3 Clive Beech 461 5   48 68 90 206 86 84 85 255   

G  1 a 4 James Edmonson 452 5  2 58 76 56 190 92 85 85 262   

G 14 a 5 Lee Williams 449 2   46 71 81 198 83 80 88 251   

G 13 b 6 Anthony Valance 357 4  3 55 45 56 156 69 70 62 201   

        

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L 11 c 1 Nicola Turner 570 9  1 84 97 96 277 89 102 102 293   

L  5 a 2 Natalie Gee 499 4  2 94 80 87 261 79 80 79 238   

L 12 c 3 Caitlin McCarthy 477 3  1 76 68 76 220 81 92 84 257   

L  6 b 4 Angela Cave 460 4   67 85 75 227 72 90 71 233   

L  4 b 5 Rachel Smith 443 4   63 79 68 210 75 86 72 233   

L  7 a 6 Gillian Knight 264    22 31 21 74 68 58 64 190   

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 3924 43 9 565 606 641 1812 691 710 711 2112

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 16 c 1 Carl Richards 591 16  3 96 95 77 268 102 111 110 323   

G  9 b 2 Simon Lapworth 571 10  5 79 96 93 268 94 109 100 303   

G 12 a 3 Jonathan Maher 503 4  2 93 86 83 262 55 90 96 241   

        

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

        

        

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 1162 26 8 175 191 170 536 196 220 210 626

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 18 b 1 Luke Rieman 106 1   10 16 2 28 15 34 29 78   

G 19 a 2 Godfrey Jarvis 55    3 6 9 15 31 46   

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

        

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 106 1 10 16 2 28 15 34 29 78
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 11 b 1 Steve Short 488 3  1 67 74 79 220 80 95 93 268   

G 14 c 2 Stuart Hedderick 448 4  1 50 76 63 189 89 82 88 259   

G 12 c 3 Mark Wiffin 441 5   56 69 72 197 84 86 74 244   

G 15 a 4 Jason Relf 401 3   57 68 59 184 84 82 51 217   

G 16 b 5 Ray Crich 395 1   72 46 55 173 62 83 77 222   

G  3 a 6 Peter Webb 390    44 47 53 144 70 91 85 246   

G  7 b 7 Dave Brazier 347 4  1 60 53 56 169 51 78 49 178   

G 17 a 8 Roger Smith 270 1   9 33 24 66 69 82 53 204   

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  6 c 1 Sally Gilder 511 3  1 80 75 77 232 82 105 92 279   

L 13 a 2 Hazel Blissett 506 3   81 80 73 234 83 96 93 272   

L  5 b 3 Verity Gray 463 3  1 84 72 84 240 63 75 85 223   

L  8 c 4 Kathi Thompson 406 4   82 66 47 195 80 60 71 211   

L 11 a 5 Betsy Johnson 359 2  1 39 68 57 164 52 81 62 195   

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 3653 25 4 547 560 562 1669 627 704 653 1984

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 10 c 1 Chris Price 616 19  6 97 88 107 292 111 107 106 324   

G  6 b 2 Bill Bell 603 12  1 89 94 98 281 111 108 103 322   

G  5 c 3 Dave Martell 598 16  5 94 91 98 283 99 109 107 315   

G  4 c Tony Carter 153 2  1 85 68 153    (24 arrows)

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  9 c 1 Shelia Harris 623 16  3 107 98 99 304 105 107 107 319   

L  7 c 2 Michelle Hall 597 6  4 94 97 97 288 101 106 102 309   

L  4 a 3 Lindsey Brazier 545 11   106 78 91 275 82 98 90 270   

        

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 1842 47 10 293 280 304 877 327 322 316 965

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

G 19 c 1 Henry Evans 160    29 16 26 71 18 32 39 89   

G 21 a 2 John Bond 107    17 23 10 50 26 31 57   

        

        

        

        

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

L  3 c 1 Penny Neaverson 109 1  1 14 14 8 36 31 18 24 73   

L  2 c 2 Fran Hardisty 102    13 15 26 54 10 5 33 48   

        

        

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

Match totals: 269 1 1 43 30 34 107 49 50 63 162
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WEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETYWEST MIDLANDS ARCHERY SOCIETY

Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010Hosted by  HEREFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION  at  Lilleshall National Sports Centre  on  Sunday 10 October 2010

REGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCHREGIONAL INTER.COUNTY MATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVERECURVE (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

TEAMS COMPRISING TOP 5 MEN AND TOP 3 WOMENTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 5 MEN AND TOP 3 WOMENTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 5 MEN AND TOP 3 WOMENTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 5 MEN AND TOP 3 WOMEN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

1 Warwickshire 3924 43 9 565 606 641 1812 691 710 711 2112         

2 Worcestershire 3653 25 4 547 560 562 1669 627 704 653 1984         

3 Shropshire 3401 25 10 478 497 508 1483 565 681 672 1918         

4 Staffordshire 3199 18 9 427 486 478 1391 642 639 527 1808         

5 Herefordshire 1292 8 3 165 232 168 565 241 225 261 727         

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

TEAMS COMPRISING TOP 2 MEN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 2 MEN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 2 MEN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP 2 MEN AND TOP WOMAN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

1 Shropshire 1918 57 21 311 314 318 943 324 328 323 975         

2 Worcestershire 1842 47 10 293 280 304 877 327 322 316 965         

3 Staffordshire 1492 16 5 256 235 220 711 257 259 265 781         

4 Warwickshire 1162 26 8 175 191 170 536 196 220 210 626         

5 Herefordshire 968 14 4 164 169 131 464 144 184 176 504         

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW (after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)(after 6 dozen arrows)

TEAMS COMPRISING TOP MAN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP MAN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP MAN AND TOP WOMANTEAMS COMPRISING TOP MAN AND TOP WOMAN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total

1 Worcestershire 269 1 1 43 30 34 107 49 50 63 162         

2 Shropshire 231   25 18 21 64 63 71 33 167         

3 Staffordshire 207   19 21 37 77 33 50 47 130         

4 Herefordshire 186   13 23 11 47 36 37 66 139         

5 Warwickshire 106 1  10 16 2 28 15 34 29 78         

C O U N T Y      T E A M SC O U N T Y      T E A M SC O U N T Y      T E A M SC O U N T Y      T E A M S
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